

**MACC 19-19**

Order No. 28

Dtd. 13.08.2024

Peititioner is represented by Ld Advocate.  
Ld Advocate on behalf of OP 2, files a petition seeking time to submit  
WS and also undertakes to file the V. Nama on the next date fixed.  
Perused the said petition, heard and considered.  
Prayer is allowed.  
No SR is received in respect of OP 1.  
Fix 05/11/24 for filing WS & V. Nama by OP 2 and SR of OP 1.

*Dictated & corrected  
by me ;*

*Judge, MAC Tribunal,  
FTC-II, Alipurduar.*

*Judge, MAC Tribunal,  
FTC-II, Alipurduar.  
(WB00966)*

-