

MACC 19-19

Order No. 29

Dtd: 05.11.2024

1. The case is scheduled for filing WS & V. Nama by OP 2 and SR of OP 1.
2. Petitioner is represented by Ld Advocate.
3. OP 2 files WS without V. Nama. Copy served. Let it be kept with record.
4. A petition u/o I Rule 10 (2) of CPC is filed by Ld Advocate on behalf of the OP 2, praying for expunge of name of OP No 2 from claim application. Let it be kept with record.
5. No SR is received in respect of OP 1.
6. Fix 15/02/25 for hearing of the petition, filing V. Nama by OP 2 and SR of OP 1.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Judge, MAC Tribunal,
F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Judge, MAC Tribunal,
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB00966)*