

**MACC 19/19**

Order No. 32

Dtd. 11.06.25

Today is the date fixed for hearing.  
Petitioner & OP No 2 file respective lawyer hazira.  
Regular PO is on duty leave.  
Case is adjourned.  
Fix 25/08/25 for hearing.

Dictated & corrected  
by me ;

Addl. District Judge,  
FTC-II, Alipurduar.

Addl. District Judge.  
FTC-II, Alipurduar.  
**[In-charge]**